RESOLUTION NO. 12 OF 2020

TOWNSHIP OF MOUNT JOY, ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania providing for the disposition of certain records:

WHEREAS, by virtue of Resolution No. 22, adopted November 17, 2011, the Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township declared its intent to follow the schedules and procedures for the disposition of records as set forth in the Municipal Records Manual approved by the Commonwealth's Local Government Records Committee on December 16, 2008, in accordance with the Municipal Records Act of January 18, 1968 (P.L. 961, No. 428) (Act 428 of 1968); and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Act 428 of 1968, each individual act of disposition shall be approved by resolution of the governing body of the municipality.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, in accordance with the above-cited Municipal Records Manual, hereby authorizes the disposition of the following public records:

FILES TO BE DESTROYED IN 2020

1. 2010 Census Information

ADOPTED this 19th day of March, 2020.

SEAL

- 2. Comprehensive Plan development paperwork 2002-2003
- 3. Commonwealth of PA Second Class Township Code Supplements 3, 4, 5, 6

Mount Joy Township
Adams County, Pennsylvania
Mount Joy Township Board of Supervisors

Sheri L. Moyer, Secretary

John E. Gormont, Chairman

I, Sheri L. Moyer, Secretary for Mount Joy Township, do hereby attest that the foregoing Resolution No.12 of 2020 as voted upon and approved by Unanimous vote of the Board of Supervisors on the 19th day of March 2020.